
Hampden-Sydney (0-0,0-0 ODAC) -vs- Coastal Carolina (1-1,0-0 Sun Belt)
11/08/19 at The HTC Center, Conway, SC

 
 

 
 
Hampden-Sydney 66

Coastal Carolina 102

Date: 11/08/19
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 1261
Site: The HTC Center, Conway, SC
Referees: Matt Jarman, Daniel Clark, Sean Casady

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hampden-Sydney 24 42 66
Coastal Carolina 55 47 102

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Wyatt,Jack * 25 6-14 0-2 8-10 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 20
41 Hahn,Jake * 34 5-9 1-1 6-6 5-3 8 1 2 5 0 0 17
3 Quinn,Kevin * 31 5-13 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 13
12 Johnson,Chaise * 30 1-6 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 3
0 Clements,Ryan * 25 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 3 0 1 0
10 Atwood,Cole 10 1-2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
20 Ganbold,Chinguun 13 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Haviland,Baker 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Harris,Miles 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
4 Brennan,Brian 1 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Thomas,Tyler 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Turner,Chase 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Lacy,Noah 1 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Davis,Brandon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Johnston,MK 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 6-18 18-25 16-23 39 12 9 20 1 2 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-9   44.44 % 14-19   73.68 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 6-18   33.3 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Green,Garrick * 30 11-16 2-4 0-2 4-4 8 1 2 0 2 3 24
33 Burton,Tommy * 20 5-6 0-0 4-6 5-0 5 5 0 0 1 3 14
4 Brewton,Keishawn * 23 5-13 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 13
0 Dibba,Ebrima * 26 4-10 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 7 1 0 3 10
15 Hippolyte,Isaac * 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Gumbs-Frater,Tyrell 27 9-13 6-8 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 1 24
3 Jones,DeVante 19 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 7 2 1 1 7
12 Kitenge,Hosana 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 1 2 1 4
32 Cook,Levi 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 4
20 Harvey,Ahmard 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ceaser,Tim 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 3 0 0
14 LeGania,Malik 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Peterson,Josh 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Milner,Jalen 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-76 12-28 10-14 15-26 41 24 22 9 10 12 102

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-9   44.44 % 14-19   73.68 %
Total 40-76   52.6 % 12-28   42.9 % 10-14   71.4 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 37
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hampden-Sydney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
19:46 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,GARRICK

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WYATT,JACK 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
19:10 MISS 3PTR by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TOMMY
18:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA
18:35 FOUL  by DIBBA,EBRIMA

GOOD FT by WYATT,JACK 18:35 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by WYATT,JACK 18:35 2-2

18:23 MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TOMMY

18:18 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TOMMY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,KEVIN 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DIBBA,EBRIMA
17:42 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,GARRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,KEVIN 17:31
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by QUINN,KEVIN 17:23 4-6 H 2

17:03 TURNOVER  by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC
STEAL  by CLEMENTS,RYAN 17:03

16:57 FOUL  by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC
16:57 SUB OUT by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC
16:57 SUB IN by JONES,DEVANTE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHAISE 16:57
SUB IN by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 16:57
TURNOVER  by WYATT,JACK 16:54

16:54 STEAL  by BURTON,TOMMY
16:46 4-8 H 4 GOOD DUNK by BURTON,TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
16:42 FOUL  by BURTON,TOMMY

MISS JUMPER by WYATT,JACK 16:33
16:33 BLOCK  by BURTON,TOMMY

REBOUND OFF by WYATT,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,KEVIN 16:22
REBOUND OFF by CLEMENTS,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,JACK(in the paint) 16:16 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by CLEMENTS,RYAN --

15:58 MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA
-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TOMMY

FOUL  by WYATT,JACK 15:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:45 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,GARRICK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,JACK 15:29 8-10 H 2
SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE 15:18
SUB IN by HAVILAND,BAKER 15:18
SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN 15:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHAISE 15:18
FOUL  by JOHNSON,CHAISE 15:18

15:18 MISS FT by BURTON,TOMMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:18 SUB OUT by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
15:18 SUB IN by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
15:18 MISS FT by BURTON,TOMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,GARRICK
15:16 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,GARRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CHAISE(in the paint) 14:48



14:48 BLOCK  by GREEN,GARRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

14:40 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

14:29 SUB OUT by BURTON,TOMMY
14:29 SUB IN by KITENGE,HOSANA

SUB OUT by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 14:29
SUB OUT by WYATT,JACK 14:29
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN 14:29
SUB IN by HAHN,JAKE 14:29
MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,RYAN(in the paint) 14:20

14:20 BLOCK  by KITENGE,HOSANA
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEVANTE

14:08 MISS JUMPER by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,GARRICK

14:02 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,GARRICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CLEMENTS,RYAN 13:44

13:44 STEAL  by GREEN,GARRICK
13:38 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,GARRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,KEVIN 13:31
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint) 13:29 10-14 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:26
SUB OUT by QUINN,KEVIN 13:26
SUB IN by ATWOOD,COLE 13:26

13:12 MISS JUMPER by KITENGE,HOSANA
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by HAHN,JAKE 12:59

12:59 SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA
12:59 SUB OUT by GREEN,GARRICK
12:59 SUB IN by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
12:59 SUB IN by CEASER,TIM
12:46 10-16 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,KEISHAWN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHAISE(in the paint) 12:33
12:33 BLOCK  by CEASER,TIM

-- REBOUND DEF by CEASER,TIM
12:25 TURNOVER  by KITENGE,HOSANA
12:25 SUB OUT by KITENGE,HOSANA
12:25 SUB IN by COOK,LEVI

SUB OUT by HAVILAND,BAKER 12:25
SUB IN by WYATT,JACK 12:25
MISS 3PTR by ATWOOD,COLE 12:14

12:14 BLOCK  by JONES,DEVANTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CLEMENTS,RYAN 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,LEVI
11:55 MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHAISE 11:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,LEVI
11:32 TURNOVER  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28
11:28 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVANTE
11:28 SUB IN by DIBBA,EBRIMA

SUB OUT by ATWOOD,COLE 11:28
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHAISE 11:28
SUB IN by QUINN,KEVIN 11:28
SUB IN by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 11:28

11:16 FOUL  by CEASER,TIM
11:16 SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM
11:16 SUB IN by GREEN,GARRICK



11:12 FOUL  by COOK,LEVI
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,KEVIN 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CLEMENTS,RYAN 10:56

10:33 10-19 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
-- ASSIST  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

MISS JUMPER by WYATT,JACK(in the paint) 10:11
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint) 10:06

10:06 BLOCK  by COOK,LEVI
-- REBOUND DEF by DIBBA,EBRIMA

09:58 10-22 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA

MISS JUMPER by CLEMENTS,RYAN 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

09:35 MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,GARRICK

FOUL  by CLEMENTS,RYAN 09:31
09:31 MISS FT by GREEN,GARRICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:31 SUB OUT by COOK,LEVI
09:31 SUB IN by BURTON,TOMMY

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN 09:31
SUB OUT by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 09:31
SUB OUT by WYATT,JACK 09:31
SUB IN by ATWOOD,COLE 09:31
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHAISE 09:31
SUB IN by HAVILAND,BAKER 09:31

09:31 MISS FT by GREEN,GARRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TOMMY

09:28 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,TOMMY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAHN,JAKE 09:13

08:58 10-27 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
-- ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA

TURNOVER  by HAHN,JAKE 08:50
08:50 STEAL  by DIBBA,EBRIMA
08:41 10-30 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:36
MISS JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint) 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARRICK
FOUL  by ATWOOD,COLE 08:26
SUB OUT by HAVILAND,BAKER 08:26
SUB IN by WYATT,JACK 08:26
FOUL  by ATWOOD,COLE 08:16
SUB OUT by ATWOOD,COLE 08:16
SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE 08:16

08:06 MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TOMMY

FOUL  by WYATT,JACK 07:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
SUB OUT by WYATT,JACK 07:59
SUB IN by HAVILAND,BAKER 07:59

07:59 10-31 H 21 GOOD FT by BURTON,TOMMY
07:59 10-32 H 22 GOOD FT by BURTON,TOMMY

GOOD JUMPER by QUINN,KEVIN 07:39 12-32 H 20
ASSIST  by HAHN,JAKE --

07:22 MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,KEISHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by HAVILAND,BAKER 07:04

07:04 STEAL  by BURTON,TOMMY
06:55 12-35 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,GARRICK

-- ASSIST  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL



GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,JAKE 06:33 15-35 H 20
ASSIST  by QUINN,KEVIN --

06:22 15-37 H 22 GOOD DUNK by GREEN,GARRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHAISE(in the paint) 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARRICK

05:55 MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:54 FOUL  by BURTON,TOMMY
05:47 SUB OUT by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
05:47 SUB OUT by BURTON,TOMMY
05:47 SUB IN by JONES,DEVANTE
05:47 SUB IN by COOK,LEVI

SUB OUT by QUINN,KEVIN 05:47
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE 05:47
SUB OUT by HAVILAND,BAKER 05:47
SUB IN by ATWOOD,COLE 05:47
SUB IN by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 05:47
SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES 05:47

05:37 FOUL  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
MISS FT by ATWOOD,COLE 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARRICK
FOUL  by ATWOOD,COLE 05:27
SUB OUT by ATWOOD,COLE 05:27
SUB IN by QUINN,KEVIN 05:27

05:27 15-38 H 23 GOOD FT by DIBBA,EBRIMA(fastbreak)
05:27 15-39 H 24 GOOD FT by DIBBA,EBRIMA(fastbreak)
05:27 SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA
05:27 SUB IN by HARVEY,AHMARD

MISS JUMPER by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

05:14 15-41 H 26
GOOD JUMPER by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TURNOVER  by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 04:58
04:45 15-43 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,LEVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVANTE
TURNOVER  by HAHN,JAKE 04:26

04:26 STEAL  by JONES,DEVANTE

04:21 15-45 H 30
GOOD JUMPER by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVANTE
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,KEVIN 03:59 18-45 H 27
ASSIST  by HARRIS,MILES --

03:45 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,GARRICK
BLOCK  by HARRIS,MILES 03:45
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MILES --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MILES 03:34 20-45 H 25

03:13 MISS JUMPER by COOK,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHAISE --

03:06 FOUL  by GREEN,GARRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06

03:06 SUB OUT by GREEN,GARRICK
03:06 SUB IN by DIBBA,EBRIMA

SUB OUT by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 03:06
SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE 03:06
MISS FT by JOHNSON,CHAISE(fastbreak) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,AHMARD
02:59 20-47 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,KEVIN 02:41
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint) 02:35 22-47 H 25

02:29 22-50 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVANTE



Second Half Play By Play

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CHAISE 02:15
SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE 02:15
SUB IN by HAVILAND,BAKER 02:15

01:56 22-52 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,LEVI
01:32 FOUL  by COOK,LEVI
01:32 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVANTE
01:32 SUB OUT by COOK,LEVI
01:32 SUB IN by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
01:32 SUB IN by KITENGE,HOSANA

GOOD FT by HAVILAND,BAKER 01:32 23-52 H 29
GOOD FT by HAVILAND,BAKER 01:32 24-52 H 28

01:09 24-55 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
-- ASSIST  by KITENGE,HOSANA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:31
00:07 TURNOVER  by DIBBA,EBRIMA

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,KEVIN 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,AHMARD

VISITORS: Hampden-Sydney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
20:00 SUB OUT by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
20:00 SUB OUT by KITENGE,HOSANA
20:00 SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD
20:00 SUB IN by GREEN,GARRICK
20:00 SUB IN by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC
20:00 SUB IN by BURTON,TOMMY

SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE 20:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES 20:00
SUB OUT by HAVILAND,BAKER 20:00
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by WYATT,JACK 20:00
SUB IN by HAHN,JAKE 20:00

19:48 MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by HAHN,JAKE 19:21

19:21 STEAL  by BURTON,TOMMY
19:14 24-57 H 33 GOOD DUNK by GREEN,GARRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:42

18:22 TURNOVER  by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,KEVIN 18:15 27-57 H 30
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CHAISE --

17:54 MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CHAISE 17:39

17:21 27-59 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,KEISHAWN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint) 17:08
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint) 17:02 29-59 H 30

16:42 MISS 3PTR by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:40 FOUL  by BURTON,TOMMY
16:19 SUB OUT by BURTON,TOMMY
16:19 SUB IN by KITENGE,HOSANA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHAISE 16:19
SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE 16:19
SUB IN by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 16:19
SUB IN by HAVILAND,BAKER 16:19
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,KEVIN 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC



16:10 29-61 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,GARRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA

16:06 FOUL  by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
GOOD FT by WYATT,JACK(fastbreak) 16:06 30-61 H 31

16:06 SUB OUT by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC
16:06 SUB IN by JONES,DEVANTE

GOOD FT by WYATT,JACK(fastbreak) 16:06 31-61 H 30
15:51 31-63 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,GARRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVANTE
TURNOVER  by CLEMENTS,RYAN 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:42 SUB OUT by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
15:42 SUB IN by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
15:26 31-65 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by KITENGE,HOSANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVANTE
15:14 FOUL  by KITENGE,HOSANA
15:14 SUB OUT by KITENGE,HOSANA
15:14 SUB IN by COOK,LEVI

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN 15:14
SUB OUT by WYATT,JACK 15:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHAISE 15:14
SUB IN by HAHN,JAKE 15:14
MISS 3PTR by HAVILAND,BAKER 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEVANTE
15:00 TURNOVER  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

MISS JUMPER by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEVANTE

14:41 MISS 3PTR by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
-- REBOUND OFF by DIBBA,EBRIMA

14:36 MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIBBA,EBRIMA

14:29 MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAVILAND,BAKER --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CHAISE 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:14 SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA
14:14 SUB IN by LEGANIA,MALIK
14:00 MISS JUMPER by COOK,LEVI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAVILAND,BAKER --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHAISE 13:50 34-65 H 31
FOUL  by JOHNSON,CHAISE 13:23

13:21 34-66 H 32 GOOD FT by JONES,DEVANTE
SUB OUT by QUINN,KEVIN 13:21
SUB OUT by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 13:21
SUB OUT by HAVILAND,BAKER 13:21
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN 13:21
SUB IN by ATWOOD,COLE 13:21
SUB IN by WYATT,JACK 13:21

13:21 34-67 H 33 GOOD FT by JONES,DEVANTE
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,JACK(in the paint) 13:06 36-67 H 31

12:54 MISS LAYUP by COOK,LEVI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:52 SUB OUT by COOK,LEVI
12:52 SUB IN by BURTON,TOMMY
12:49 36-70 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,GARRICK
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,JACK 12:31 38-70 H 32

12:26 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEVANTE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHAISE 12:26
SUB IN by QUINN,KEVIN 12:26
TURNOVER  by WYATT,JACK 12:19

12:19 STEAL  by GREEN,GARRICK



12:12 38-73 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVANTE

GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,JACK(in the paint) 11:59 40-73 H 33
ASSIST  by HAHN,JAKE --

11:49 40-76 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DEVANTE
MISS JUMPER by CLEMENTS,RYAN 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEVANTE
11:27 40-79 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,GARRICK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEGANIA,MALIK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14

11:14 SUB OUT by GREEN,GARRICK
11:14 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVANTE
11:14 SUB IN by DIBBA,EBRIMA
11:14 SUB IN by CEASER,TIM

SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE 11:14
SUB IN by HAVILAND,BAKER 11:14
MISS JUMPER by WYATT,JACK 10:58
REBOUND OFF by WYATT,JACK --
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,JACK(in the paint) 10:53 42-79 H 37

10:47 MISS JUMPER by LEGANIA,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,JACK 10:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:33 FOUL  by CEASER,TIM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:33
SUB OUT by QUINN,KEVIN 10:33
SUB OUT by HAVILAND,BAKER 10:33
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHAISE 10:33
SUB IN by HAHN,JAKE 10:33

10:33 FOUL  by BURTON,TOMMY
TURNOVER  by ATWOOD,COLE 10:25

10:25 STEAL  by DIBBA,EBRIMA
10:25 SUB OUT by LEGANIA,MALIK
10:25 SUB IN by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
10:08 MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
10:03 MISS LAYUP by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:50 42-81 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,TOMMY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint) 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ATWOOD,COLE 09:29
SUB IN by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 09:29

09:20 FOUL  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
09:20 TURNOVER  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
09:20 SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM
09:20 SUB IN by HARVEY,AHMARD

TURNOVER  by QUINN,KEVIN 09:13
09:13 STEAL  by DIBBA,EBRIMA

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN 09:13
SUB IN by QUINN,KEVIN 09:13

09:06 42-83 H 41
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,AHMARD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIBBA,EBRIMA
GOOD JUMPER by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 08:56 44-83 H 39

08:46 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,KEVIN --

08:36 FOUL  by HARVEY,AHMARD
GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE 08:36 45-83 H 38
GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE 08:36 46-83 H 37

08:25 46-85 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA
-- ASSIST  by BREWTON,KEISHAWN



08:01 FOUL  by HARVEY,AHMARD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:01
GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE 07:59 47-85 H 38
GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE 07:59 48-85 H 37

07:33 48-87 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by DIBBA,EBRIMA
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,KEVIN 07:15 51-87 H 36
ASSIST  by WYATT,JACK --

07:03 MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,JACK --

06:55 FOUL  by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
06:55 SUB OUT by DIBBA,EBRIMA
06:55 SUB OUT by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
06:55 SUB IN by GREEN,GARRICK
06:55 SUB IN by JONES,DEVANTE

MISS FT by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN(fastbreak) 06:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GANBOLD,CHINGUUN 06:49
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN 06:49
GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint) 06:47 53-87 H 34
ASSIST  by CLEMENTS,RYAN --
FOUL  by HAHN,JAKE 06:23

06:23 53-88 H 35 GOOD FT by BURTON,TOMMY
06:23 SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD
06:23 SUB IN by CEASER,TIM

SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE 06:23
SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES 06:23

06:22 53-89 H 36 GOOD FT by BURTON,TOMMY
TURNOVER  by CLEMENTS,RYAN 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by GREEN,GARRICK
FOUL  by CLEMENTS,RYAN 06:15

06:07 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DEVANTE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:02 FOUL  by BURTON,TOMMY
06:02 SUB OUT by BURTON,TOMMY
06:02 SUB IN by KITENGE,HOSANA

MISS FT by WYATT,JACK 06:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYATT,JACK 06:02 54-89 H 35
SUB OUT by WYATT,JACK 05:56
SUB IN by HAHN,JAKE 05:56

05:44 54-91 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,GARRICK

05:33 FOUL  by KITENGE,HOSANA
GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE 05:30 55-91 H 36
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES 05:30
SUB IN by WYATT,JACK 05:30
GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE 05:30 56-91 H 35

05:11 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEVANTE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,CHAISE 05:11
MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,RYAN(in the paint) 05:06
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CHAISE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CHAISE 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
04:54 MISS 3PTR by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,JACK --
04:46 FOUL  by CEASER,TIM

GOOD FT by WYATT,JACK 04:46 57-91 H 34
SUB OUT by QUINN,KEVIN 04:46
SUB IN by ATWOOD,COLE 04:46
GOOD FT by WYATT,JACK 04:46 58-91 H 33

04:23 58-93 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DEVANTE
MISS JUMPER by WYATT,JACK 03:50



03:50 BLOCK  by GREEN,GARRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARRICK

03:42 58-96 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVANTE

03:22 FOUL  by CEASER,TIM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVANTE
03:22 SUB OUT by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
03:22 SUB IN by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
03:22 SUB IN by PETERSON,JOSH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHAISE 03:22
SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE 03:22
MISS FT by WYATT,JACK 03:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYATT,JACK 03:22 59-96 H 37

03:07 59-98 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,GARRICK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WYATT,JACK(in the paint) 02:59

02:59 BLOCK  by KITENGE,HOSANA
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by ATWOOD,COLE 02:51 62-98 H 36
ASSIST  by TURNER,CHASE --

02:45
62-
100 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,GARRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WYATT,JACK 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CEASER,TIM

02:23 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,GARRICK

02:11 MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,CHASE(in the paint) 02:00

02:00 BLOCK  by CEASER,TIM
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWTON,KEISHAWN

01:53 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,GARRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LACY,NOAH 01:26
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRANDON 01:18

01:18 STEAL  by KITENGE,HOSANA
01:16 SUB OUT by GREEN,GARRICK
01:16 SUB OUT by BREWTON,KEISHAWN
01:16 SUB IN by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC
01:16 SUB IN by MILNER,JALEN

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN 01:16
SUB OUT by ATWOOD,COLE 01:16
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE 01:16
SUB OUT by WYATT,JACK 01:16
SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE 01:16
SUB IN by BRENNAN,BRIAN 01:16
SUB IN by LACY,NOAH 01:16
SUB IN by THOMAS,TYLER 01:16
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRANDON 01:16
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,MK 01:16

01:13 MISS 3PTR by CEASER,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by KITENGE,HOSANA

FOUL  by DAVIS,BRANDON 01:04

01:04
62-
101 H 39 GOOD FT by KITENGE,HOSANA

01:04
62-
102 H 40 GOOD FT by KITENGE,HOSANA

00:56 FOUL  by KITENGE,HOSANA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:56
63-
102 H 39

GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:56
64-
102 H 38



00:44 MISS JUMPER by MILNER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TYLER(in the paint) 00:37

00:37 BLOCK  by CEASER,TIM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:34 FOUL  by KITENGE,HOSANA
MISS FT by LACY,NOAH 00:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LACY,NOAH 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HIPPOLYTE,ISAAC
00:32 MISS 3PTR by MILNER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,MK --
MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,BRIAN 00:15
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRANDON --

GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,BRIAN 00:10
66-
102 H 36


